college was requested to invite quotation from at least three(3) firms relating to supply of the necessary
materials for construction of the plant. 

On 26th April 2017, in the meeting of the Governing Body, the proposal relating to construction of
drinking water plant has adopted under agenda number 3(a). The apex body has approved Rs. 5,
21,000/-(Five lakhs twenty one thousand) to construct the said plant, under the resolution number 3(a) and
request to periodical supervised the architect/engineer until the completion of the project. The project has
completed under the supervision of the College Development and Construction Committee in the month of